

Amendments to the 2017-2018 Undergraduate Calendar*

<u>Date</u>	<u>Page #</u>	<u>Section #</u>	<u>Faculty</u>	
March 4, 2017	1	Main Table of Contents		page numbers adjusted from Part II to Part III
	12	Admissions	Education (U of R)	corrected the Joint BEd/Bkin Program requirements and the Joint BMusEd/Bmus Program Requirements
	12	Admissions	Education (U of R)	superscripted the number twos
	17	Admissions	Arts	removed the superscript "1" and the note that says "Applicants with a UGPA below 50%, may petition to be admitted to the Arts Transition Program §9.2.1"
		9.23.2.2	Arts	ECON 255 removed, ECON 332 removed
		9.26.5.6.3		ECON 360 removed, ECON 277 archived course
		9.25.5.6.2	Arts	ECON 360 removed from Development Studies Concentration
		19.17.8 and 19.19.2	Arts	ECON 364 added to Combined Major in Economic and Geography/History
		19.17.8 and 19.19.2	Arts	ECON 362 is removed from Combined Major in Economic and Geography/History
		16.2.1.1.	Science	BSc in Biochemistry: Deleted BIO 220 and replace with BIOL 310
		16.12.12	Science	BSc Honours in Biochemistry: Deleted BIO 220 and replaced with BIOL 310
			Science	BSc and BSc Hons in Bioc - Deleted BIOL 265 in both templates
	265		Science	BSC Hons Math: MATH 497 zero credit hours
	269		Science	Removed BSc Combined Biology and Statistics (no longer offered) - Approved for removal on Oct 7, 2015
	272		Science	Note in BSc and BSc Hons Psychology program to match the note in Arts BA and BA Hons Psychology program: "STAT 100 and 200, or STAT 160 may be substituted for PSYC 305"
	175		Education	YNTEP Elementary BEd After Degree (BEAD) Program: Note 2 now reads: "Students must complete the cross-cultural component for the program which includes HIST 140, ECCU 200, ECCU 300, and ECCU 390"
June 27, 2017	20	Admissions	Media, Art, and Performance	amendend "attempted fewer than 24 credit hours" to "attempted fewer than <u>15</u> credit hours"
	36	Fees	Senior Citizens' Tuition Waiver	Revised and expanded language of the regulation.
	293	18.2.8.12	Centre for Continuing Education	Certificate in Indigenous Access Transition Education (IATEC), corrected ISW 377 to <u>INSW 377</u>
July 7, 2017	204	14.11.1	Media, Art, and Performance	updated credit hours (numerical error)
	199	table of contents	Media, Art, and Performance	updated section numbering in Interdisciplinary Programs

*The amendments listed above are for ease of reference. These amendments are updated in the full online version of the calendar as well as in each online section. Please contact coby.stephenson@uregina.ca if you have any questions.